NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-285:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, page 4, lines 8, 19 and 21, and page 6,
 lines 2 and 6, strike "his" and insert "her";
- (2) On page 1, line 24, strike "TWENTY" and insert "TEN";
- (3) On page 2, line 22, strike "a" and insert "an up-to";
- (4) On page 2, lines 27-28, strike "twenty (20)" and insert "ten (10)";
- (5) On page 2, lines 30-31, strike "after substantial completion of the Project" and insert "on the first day of the month following the date of the final City Development Loan disbursement";
- (6) On page 4, line 13, strike "On File" and insert "Revised On File";
- (7) On page 5, line 6, strike "20" and insert "10";
- (8) On page 5, line 8, <u>strike</u> "upon substantial completion of the Project" and <u>insert</u> "on the first day of the month following the date of the final City Development Loan disbursement";
- (9) On page 6, line 21, <u>strike</u> "\$20,00,000" and <u>insert</u> "\$18,000,000";
- (10) Remove **On File**, and replace with **Revised On File**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Amended and Restated Redevelopment Agreement to: revise the deadline for permit approvals, clarify that all necessary consents and approvals must be obtained prior to entering into the Ground Lease, revise the term of the loan from twenty years to ten years,

include Exhibit D and a revised Exhibit H, and correct scrivener's errors;

(11) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1628076-v2-2024-285_NCSPHS_Amd.docx